

**E-Bid #20210037**  
**E-Bid Tabulation Report**  
**Curtis Street Sidewalk Construction Project - LAP Funded**  
 Opened: 10/26/2021 - 3:00 PM

Line #	Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Heavy Civil, Inc.		McTeague Construction Co.		Loren Jock Trucking		M4 Contracting, LLC		BACO Engineering Contractor		Almazan Construction	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	102-3	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY	143	\$ 53.55	\$ 7,657.65	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 52.31	\$ 7,480.33	\$ 81.00	\$ 11,583.00
2	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	199	\$ 2.61	\$ 519.39	\$ 1.50	\$ 298.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,373.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,492.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,313.40	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,412.90
3	104-11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	28	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 708.40	\$ 27.50	\$ 770.00
4	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 314.00
5	110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1.31	\$ 12,067.00	\$ 15,807.77	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 20,907.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 44,272.00	\$ 57,996.32
6	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	937	\$ 12.03	\$ 11,272.11	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,866.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,118.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,551.00	\$ 18.43	\$ 17,268.91	\$ 41.70	\$ 39,072.90
7	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	590	\$ 28.70	\$ 16,933.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 42.88	\$ 25,299.20	\$ 17.20	\$ 10,148.00
8	120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	164	\$ 8.70	\$ 1,426.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 4,838.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 68.41	\$ 11,219.24	\$ 29.50	\$ 4,838.00
9	400-0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 4,925.00
10	425-1-541	DITCH BOTTOM INLET, TYPE D, <10'	EA	1	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 3,234.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
11	425-6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	32	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 17,056.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 11,680.00
12	430-175-124	PIPE CULV. RCP 24" ROUND	LF	4	\$ 553.50	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 305.25	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 4,100.00
13	430-175-215	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, OTHER SHAPE-ELLIP/ARCH, 13"X17" S/CD	LF	763	\$ 53.06	\$ 40,484.78	\$ 62.00	\$ 47,306.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 54,173.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 64,855.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 47,306.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 64,092.00
14	430-963-1	PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"	LF	213	\$ 13.30	\$ 2,832.90	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,863.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,621.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,538.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,514.50
15	430-963-2	PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 6"	LF	137	\$ 16.71	\$ 2,289.27	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,383.70	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,247.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,603.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,891.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,069.00
16	514-72	LINER IMPERMEABLE POLYETHYLENE (SWALE LINEAR INSTALL)	LF	1916	\$ 10.03	\$ 19,217.48	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,622.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 9,771.60	\$ 44.00	\$ 84,304.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 72,616.40
17	515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	98	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 16,562.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00
18	522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4"	SY	1635	\$ 37.14	\$ 60,723.90	\$ 41.00	\$ 67,035.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 75,210.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 63,765.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 82,567.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 56,407.50
19	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6"	SY	855	\$ 52.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 56,430.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 58,995.00	\$ 70.25	\$ 60,063.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 39,330.00
20	524-1-2	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	SY	0.3	\$ 2,066.67	\$ 620.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 555.00
21	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	115	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 66.24	\$ 7,617.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00
22	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3878	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,390.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 16,481.50	\$ 3.90	\$ 15,124.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,634.00	\$ 11.63	\$ 45,101.14	\$ 11.90	\$ 46,148.20
23	700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	1	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 603.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
24	700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	4	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 330.00
25	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	255	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 828.75	\$ 3.30	\$ 841.50
26	711-14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	220	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,260.00
27	101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 18,776.68	\$ 18,776.68
28	101-1B	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
29	101-99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 31,074.00	\$ 31,074.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 29,723.00	\$ 29,723.00
30	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
31	1000	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Grand Total</b>					<b>\$ 353,594.05</b>	<b>\$ 385,761.45</b>	<b>\$ 400,295.50</b>	<b>\$ 449,218.50</b>	<b>\$ 462,539.22</b>	<b>\$ 523,843.90</b>						

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	copy only	copy only	Yes
3	Copy of current insurance	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
4	Review & accepted all City terms and conditions	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Submitted General Contractor license as required to bid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
6	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
7	Submitted all required standard forms & federal forms	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
8	Listed all subcontractors with required Federal form	TBD	TBD	Yes	TBD	Yes	TBD	Yes	TBD	No	No	No
9	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
10	or put in receivership	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
11	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None
12	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None
13	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of it principals?	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None	None
14	Accepts Visa	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
15	Discount using Visa	N/A	N/A	0.005%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
16	Acknowledged the Cone of Silence	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
17	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
18	SAMS list was checked for compliance	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
19	State of Florida Convicted Vendor List was checked for compliance	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
20	State of Florida Suspended Vendor List was checked for compliance	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes